
Pecos Wilderness

San Pedro Parks
Wilderness

Latir Peak
Wilderness

Chama River

Canyon Wilderness

Wheeler Peak
Wilderness

Cruces Basin
Wilderness

Dome
Wilderness

610

31300

27600

50

9800

170

8300

6900

920

18000

12800

9600

1900

11400

1800

10400

4100

12
50

0

7400

3500

3400

1300

440

220

5700

2900

2800

4800

50

60

4600

60

60

4500

4500

100

2200

4300

4100

4000

300

4000

2000

1900

100

1800

1800

3400

3400

253300

10

3300

1600

200

3200

3100

1600

3000

20

200

75

1400

2900

2900

1400

2700

100

200

1300

990

2600

960

940

2500

1200

150

1200

2400

900

20

200

2300

2300

2300

2200

200

75

50

100

2100

780

2100

100

300

2000

75

720

100

50

700

200

100

1800

280

100

1800

1800

75

100

100

200

100

200

100

25

75

10

50

1700

100
17001700

100

1700

75

1700

25

75

100

610

100

50

580

75

100

100

50

100

1500

100

100

1500

1500

50

550

100

100

50

75
300

100

1400

50

100

520

50

100

100

200

20

50

100

500

50100

990

1300

75

980

50

1300
1300

950

100

5

1300

100

940

100

940

50 50

50

10

460

50

50

10

50

100

900

50

1100

60

1200

440

50

870

100

75

860

100

50

850

50

50

100

820

410

20

50
100

810

50

50

800

800

75

75

1000

1000

5050

100

760

25

25

370

75

20

75

100

50

25

10

50

20

75

100

100

25

75

75

75

20

75

680

50

670

90

660

100

100

20

25

330

330

650

100

250

640

5

310

200

20

310

100

25

610

75

600

100

300

50

50

290

290

290

10

580

50

25

25

20

100

50

200

25

50

50
100

25

100

50

270

20

50

40

50

260

520

100

100

260

1400

10

50

510

20

100

50

480

480

25

100
60

100

50

200
200

100

50

10

25

450

50

25

50

50

20

50

50

20

50

50

25

50

25

30
20

100

100

50

100

25

50

410

50

50

20

25

50

20

10

50

50

20

5

200

20

25

10

190

50

50

190

200

20

5

25

370

25

100

20

50

100

100

180

25

25

180

50

100

25 50

50

50

100

50

50

170

5

20

50

20

330

20

20200

25

20

20

10

25

50

10

300

40

100

150

50

25

100

20

290

100

20

25

50

25

25

10

140

100

50

20

5

50

20

40

50

20

100

25

50

10

50

100

5

100

10

30

40

30

50

20

10

50

20

250

20

50

120

50

50

20

20

100

200

100

50

20

20

230

50

20

50

50

50

10

200

50

25

20

20

20

25

10

40

200

100

20

100

50

70

20

5

50

25

20

200

20

20

25

100

20

10

20

5

100

10

50

200

20

20

20

40

50

25

20

50

20

180

20

100

100

20

180

30

180

50

100

50

40

100

30

20

170

50

100

170

20

20

20

100

20

20
20

20

10

25

50

25

50

5

30

20

25

10

20

20

10

10

25

40

20

10

1040

10

50
100

20

50

40

15

140

15

5

100

100

10

50

50

100

260

50

50

100

20

100

20

50

20

100

20

25

100

10

50

40 20

10

10

45

20

20

40

10

50

50

15

10

50

10

20

10

20

20

20

20

100

100

100

30

10
10

100

20

20

5

10

30

20

10

25

50

20

25

10

100

20

20

20

20
20

20

50

20

202020

20

50

20

20

20

20

20

50

50

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20 20

50

50

20

20

20

20

50

20

50

20

50
20

50

20

20

50

20

20

20

20

20

20

50

20

50

20

20

50

20

20

20

20

50

20

50

20

50

20

50

20

20

50

50

20

50

25

20

20

10

20

20

10 30

50

20 10

10

25

5

100

10

20

15
10

10

20

10

10

10

15
20

15

75
75

480

50

100

250

20

200

20

50

20

100

20

10

15

20

50

20

20

20

20

50

20

20 20

20

100

1300

1400

340

200

100

240

50

80

80

25

100

100

10

150

100

100

5050

75

100

30

25

50

Valles Caldera
National Preserve

Jemez
Pueblo

Taos
Pueblo

Western tent caterpillar

activity observed in this area.

Aspen defoliated
by hail

Sandoval
Santa Fe

San Miguel

Taos

Mora

Ocate

RatonChama

Questa

Santa Fe

Eagle
Nest

Los Alamos

Colfax

Rio Arriba

Taos

Mora

Jicarilla Apache

Taos
Pueblo

Cochiti PuebloJemez Pueblo

Santa Clara
Pueblo

San
Ildefonso
Pueblo

Picuris
Pueblo

Tesuque
Pueblo

Ohkay
Owingeh

Nambe
PuebloPojoaque

Pueblo

El Rito RD

Questa RD

Santa Fe NF
Coyote RD

Santa Fe NF
Pecos-Las Vegas RD

Santa Fe NF
Jemez RD

Tres
Piedras RD

Camino
Real RD

Santa Fe NF
Cuba RD

Canjillon RD

Santa Fe NF
Cuba RD

Santa Fe NF
Española RD

Santa Fe NF
Española RD

Santa Fe NF
Española RD

Santa Fe NF
Española RD

Cuba RD

I-2
5

US 64

US 84

US 285

NM 120

NM 518

NM
 4

NM 44

NM 68

NM
 96

NM
 11

2

NM
 52

2

NM
 43

4

NM 537

NM 76

NM 38

NM 58

NM 126

NM 75

NM
 44

2

NM
 59

5

NM 197

NM 111

US 56

NM 161

NM 502

NM 554

NM
 44

5

NM 519

NM
 17

NM 30

NM
 50

3

NM 567

NM 196

NM
 14

NM
 57

0

NM 419

NM
 50

1

NM 74
NM 68

I-25

I-25

US 64

US
 84

US 84

Bandelier
National

Monument

Fort Union 
National Monument

2007
Insect & Disease Aerial Survey

Carson National Forest
and Vicinity

1:250,000
0 5 10 15

Miles

Map produced by
Forest Health Staff
New Mexico Zone
11/7/2007
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Aspen defoliation

Light Heavy

Douglas-fir tussock moth

Western balsam bark beetle

National Park Service

National Forest Wilderness

For mortality agents only; values not shown for spots of 1 acre or less, which
range from 1 - 10 trees; no number of trees estimated for areas of blowdown
or aspen mortality.

Areas with more than one agent are shown with multiple colors.

Fir engraver beetle

Carson and Santa Fe National Forests and adjacent tribal lands surveyed 7/23/2007 - 8/3/2007 by William
Ciesla, Forest Health Management International.
State and private lands surveyed 7/2/2007 - 7/6/2007 by Stephani Sandoval, New Mexico State University
Cooperative Extension Service and Daniel Ryerson, Forest Health, New Mexico Zone Office, Southwestern
Region, US Forest Service.

The insect and disease activity depicted here is based on aerial detection surveys and should only be used as a
general indicator of incidence. This map represents the mortality and defoliation that has occurred since the
previous surveys in 2006. Depending upon the timing of survey, the entire extent of some insect and disease
activity may not have been detected. In addition, most diseases cause gradual declines in tree health that are
not typically detectable during aerial surveys. Intensity of damage is variable, thus not all trees within a
mapped area are affected. Caution should be used in interpreting these results due to the scale and subjective
nature of aerial sketch mapping. Areas of particular concern should be ground checked for precise
determination of location and causal agent.
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